8. Every member of the Peguis Band of Indians who comes within the scope of this by-law and who may for any good and sufficient reason be unable to perform his gratis labour on the roads, bridges, ditches, culverts, and fences on the Peguis Indian Reserve may be absolved from such bounden duty by paying to the Chief of the Peguis Band a sum not exceeding (three) dollarsfor each and every calender year during which he is unable to perform the gratis labour as specified in Sections 2, and 3 of this By-law, such monies to handed to the Indian Agent for deposit to the credit of an account for the purpose of road improvements on the Peguis Indian Reserve.

-3-

9. Members of the Peguis Band who do not live on the roads specified (under Section 5 of this Bylaw,) shall be responsible to the Chief and Council of the Peguis Band to perform necessary work on the roads leading from the main roads of the Peguis Indian Reserve to their locations and shall perform such work as and when directed by the Chief and Council of the Peguis Band.

10. That this By-Law shall come under enforcement by the penalties provided under Section 101, subsection (e) of the Indian Act, Revised Statutes of Canada, 1927.

Regulations made and passed in Council by virtue of Section 101, sub-section (e) of the Indian Act, Revised Statutes of Canada, 1927, this 7th day of September, 1927.

a)	Fred Thomas. Chief.	
	George Hudson, Councillor.	
	Wm. Ashams. "	
	Chas.Lindle "	
	A.E. Prince	

Certified correct.

(Sg

H. Templeman, Indian Agent.

